#### 503757441 03/29/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3804087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHONG UK LEE	03/28/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLSONA ENTERPRISE, LLC
Street Address:	10755 SCRIPPS POWAY PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 437
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92131

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8816613
Patent Number:	8841862
Patent Number:	8957610

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)459-0201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(203)459-0200 Phone:

Email: info@patlawfirm.com

**Correspondent Name:** LIPSITZ & MCALLISTER, LLC

Address Line 1: 755 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **BUILDING 8** 

Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEE-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS M. MCALLISTER
SIGNATURE:	/douglas m. mcallister/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=LEE-104 Assignment#page1.tif source=LEE-104 Assignment#page2.tif

source=LEE-104 Assignment#page3.tif source=LEE-104 Assignment#page4.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHONG UK LEE, an individual having an address of 11454 Via Santa Brisa, San Diego, California 92131. United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "LEE"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to all the US patents and foreign patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, the invention(s) described and claimed therein, and any and all priority rights conveyed thereby or embodied therein (collectively hereinafter referred to as "Subject Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, SOLSONA ENTERPRISE, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a principal place of business at 10755 Scripps Poway Parkway, Suite 437, San Diego, California 92131, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "SOLSONA") is desirous of acquiring LEE's entire right, title and interest in and to said Subject Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LEE by these presents does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto SOLSONA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Subject Patent Rights, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or reissues thereof, for the full extent of the term for which any issued patents have been or future patents may be granted, together with all rights of action against past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by SOLSONA, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by LEE if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

LEE undertakes to execute or procure the execution of any and all future Assignments, or other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence SOLSONA's ownership of the property and rights herein assigned.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JORDAN OCHOA
NOTARY PUBLIC CAUPORNIAS
COMM. NO. 3098339
MY COMM. SSA, JAN 1, 3018

NOTARY SEAL

My Commission Expires: 01/01/2014

Notary Public

Name: JORGA OCHAL

	The foregoing.	Assignment i	s hereby	acknowledg	ed and	accepted	on this	28	day
of	45	, 2016.							

SOLSONA ENTERPRISE, LLC

By:
Chong Uktre
Manager

### SCHEDULE A

# U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
8,816,613	RECONFIGURABLE BATTERY	8/26/2014
8,841,862	LED DRIVING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VARIABLE VOLTAGE INPUT	9/23/2014
8,957,610	MULTI-PORT RECONFIGURABLE BATTERY	2/17/2015

# FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	<u>Title</u>	Application No.	Entry Date of National Phase
Brazil	RECONFIGURABLE BATTERY	BR1120140164134	7/1/2014
China	RECONFIGURABLE BATTERY	20138005603.4	7/16/2014
EPO	RECONFIGURABLE BATTERY	13 746 695.9	8/27/2014
India	RECONFIGURABLE BATTERY	6878/DELNP/2014	8/14/2014
Russia	RECONFIGURABLE BATTERY	2014134133	8/20/2014
Hong Kong	RECONFIGURABLE BATTERY	14111977.8	11/27/2014*

<sup>\*</sup>date request to record corresponding China Application 20138005603.4 in Hong Kong was filed

**PATENT REEL: 038119 FRAME: 0334** 

**RECORDED: 03/29/2016**